The Company concluded a contract for audit of the financial statements for 2015 and 2016 with ERNST & YOUNG BALTIC 
UAB  (identification code 110878442, the registered address: Subačiaus str. 7, Vilnius), with the possibility to extend this 
agreement for one - 2017 year. The annual remuneration for the audit services EUR is 15.300 (fifteen thousand three 
hundred euros) plus VAT. 

33. General information on the Group of companies 

33.1. Companies that constitute the Group, their contact data and principle activities 

Company  name Šatrija AB 

Legal form Public company 

Date and place of incorporation 1955m.